

**30.08.2024**

Present: Sh. Digvijay Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

TCR is received.

The petitioner is not seeking any relief against respondent no.1/State. Therefore, it is neither necessary nor proper party in the present revision. Accordingly, its name is hereby directed to be deleted from the list of parties. Amended memo of parties be filed on the next date of hearing.

Issue notice of present revision petition and the accompanying application u/s. 5 Limitation Act to the respondent nos.2 & 3 on filing of PF & RC and through approved courier for the next date of hearing.

Put up for awaiting amended memo of parties and for awaiting report regarding said processes on **12.11.2024**.

(Dheeraj Mor)  
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC  
New Delhi:30.08.2024