

CR 297/2024 and CR 298/2024
Jyotsana Chikersal Vs. M/s Kassa Finvest Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

12.11.2024

Present: Sh. Digvijay Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has joined the court proceedings through VC.
None for respondent no.1.
Sh. Harsh Saxena, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 along with the said respondent.

TCR is received.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of respondent no.2. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 submits that he wants to file reply to the present revision petition as well as to the application under Section 5 of Limitation Act, 1963 for seeking condonation of delay in its filing. Same, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing with its advance copy to the other side.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application under Section 5 of Limitation Act as well as on the present revision petition on **11.02.2025**.

(Dheeraj Mor)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:12.11.2024